sustained resilience and commitment to 
regulatory alignment.

Nigeria also continues to strengthen its 
position as a fintech and digital finance 
hub in Africa. Despite a slight dip in 
overall funding in 2024, the sector has 
remained active, attracting about 
$140,000,000 (One Hundred and Forty 
Million US Dollars) in the first half of the 
year and is projected to record a modest 
6% growth in 2025. This expansion, 
supported by increased innovation, 
mergers, and strategic partnerships, 
underscores the sector’s adaptability and 
ongoing contribution to financial

[...]

insurance sector, which raises 
the minimum paid - up share 
capital across various license 
categories. Under the new 
framework, life insurers are now 
required to maintain a minimum 
capital of ₦10,000,000,000 (Ten 
Billion Naira), non - life insurers 
₦15,000,000,000 (Fifteen Billion 
Naira), while reinsurers must 
hold ₦35,000,000,000 (Thirty -
Five Billion Naira). The Act also 
introduces risk - based 
supervision, establishes a 
Policyholders’ Protection Fund, 
and expands NAICOM’s 
enforcement powers to ensure 
solvency and market stability.

Overall, the NIIRA 2025 reflects 
the government’s commitment

[...]

highlights the sector’s strategic 
shift toward deeper engagement 
with international capital markets.

Wema Bank Completes ₦150 Billion Rights Issue to 
Meet Recapitalisation  Requirement

In September 2025, Wema Bank 
Plc successfully concluded its 
₦150,000,000,000 ( One 
Hundred and Fifty Billion Naira) 
rights issue, marking a major 
milestone in its efforts to meet 
the CBN’s recapitalisation  
directive. The offer, which was 
fully subscribed, significantly 
boosted the bank’s paid - up 
share capital and positioned it 
comfortably above the new

[...]

international services. This launch 
addresses longstanding challenges 
in cross - border payments for 
African users, providing a reliable, 
accessible, and cost - effective 
alternative for international 
transactions.

The fintech plans to raise 
$1,500,000 (One Million, Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars) in 
seed funding to strengthen its 
operations and expand into 
new African markets. Vepay  has 
already secured ₦26,500,000 
(Twenty - Six Million, Five 
Hundred Thousand Naira) in 
early - stage funding. Its entry 
into Nigeria and Kenya is 
significant for the fintech 
ecosystem, as it demonstrates 
growing innovation in digital 
cross - border payments, 
increases competition, and 
expands financial inclusion.

Nigerian Fintech Okra Shut down after raising $16 Million

[...]

ceased operations, marking a 
notable moment in Africa’s 
fintech ecosystem. Founded in 
2019, Okra provided secure 
connections between bank 
accounts and third - party 
applications, expanding services 
to Kenya and South Africa and 
raising over $16,500,000 
(Sixteen Million, Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars) from investors. 
Despite this, leadership changes, 
challenges with its cloud 
infrastructure product, Nebula, 
currency depreciation, and delays 
in regulatory support contributed 
to the decision to close 
operations.

It was reported that Okra

[...]

positioning itself as a leading player in Nigeria's dynamic financial 
services sector.

Kredete  Secures $22 Million in Series A Funding

In September 2025, Kredete , a 
fintech platform focused on 
helping African immigrants build 
credit and access financial 
services, raised $22,000,000 
(Twenty - Two Million Dollars) in a 
Series A funding round. The 
funds will support the company’s 
expansion into international 
markets, the launch of Africa’s 
first stablecoin - backed credit 
card, and the rollout of new 
services including rent 
reporting, credit - linked savings

[...]

targeting to raise ₦2,000,000,000 (Two 
Billion Naira) by the end of 2025. This 
capital injection aims to strengthen the 
company's financial foundation and 
accelerate its expansion into new markets. 
The funds will be strategically allocated 
across three core areas: ₦1,700,000,000 
(One Billion, Seven Hundred Million Naira) 
for working capital to scale lending 
operations, ₦200,000,000 (Two Hundred 
Million Naira) for technology infrastructure 
upgrades, and ₦100,000,000 (One 
Hundred Million Naira) for market 
expansion initiatives, including opening 
new branches and launching targeted

[...]

Mauritius and the Financial 
Services Commission.

AfrAsia  Bank, the fourth - largest 
bank in Mauritius by assets, is 
renowned for its role in facilitating 
cross - border financial services 
between Africa, Asia, and global 
markets. 

First HoldCo  is targeting a 
₦350,000,000,000 (Three 
Hundred Fifty Billion Naira) capital 
raise through private placements, 
following a successful 
₦147,000,000,000 (One Hundred 
and Forty - Seven Billion Naira) 
rights issue earlier in the year. 
These initiatives are in response to 
the CBN's directive requiring banks 
with international licenses to 
increase their capital base to 
₦500,000,000,000 (Five Hundred 
Billion Naira). The capital raise is